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(865) 637-1234 

Attendees - Final List

 
 
Mailing address for DOE-HQ 
staff is the same for all: 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20585  

Mailing address for DOE-Oak Ridge 
staff is the same for all: 
PO Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8620 

 
Bryan C. Bower, Lead Engineer 
Office of Compliance and Support 
U.S. Department of Energy 
West Valley Demonstration Project 
10282 Rock Springs Road 
West Valley, NY 14171 
716-942-4368 / fax: 942-2114 
bryan.c.bower@wv.doe.gov

 
Rich Allen, Manager 
Office of Environmental Safety 
Illinois Dept. of Nuclear Safety 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, IL 62704 
217-782-1322 / fax: 524-6417 
r_allen@idns.state.il.us

 
Bill Burke 
Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation 
PO Box 638 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-276-0105 

 
Ann Beauchesne, Program Director 
Natural Resources Division 
National Governors' Association 
444 N. Capitol Street, NW, Suite 267 
Washington, DC 20001-1572 
202-624-5370 / fax: 624-5313 
abeauchesne@nga.org

 
Bob Cayler 
Tennessee Emergency Mgt. Agency 

 
Dan Berkovitz 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Office of Planning, Policy and Budget 

 
Peter Chestnut, Attorney 
Pueblo de San Ildefonso 
121 Tijeras, N.W., Suite 2001 

mailto:bryan.c.bower@wv.doe.gov
mailto:r_allen@idns.state.il.us
mailto:abeauchesne@nga.org


U.S. Department of Energy (EM-10) 
202-586-9212 

PO Box 27190 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 
505-842-5864 / fax: 843-9249 
chestlaw@aol.com

 
Kevin Clarke 
Indian Nation Program Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
825 Jadwin Ave., MS A7-75 
Richland, WA 99336 
509-376-6332 / fax: 376-1563 
Kevin_V_Clarke@rl.gov

 
Keith A. Collinsworth 
Federal Facility Liaison 
South Carolina Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 
Sims Building, 2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-898-3973 / fax: 898-3931 
collinka@columb34.dhec.state.sc.us

 
Martha Crosland, Director 
for Intergovernmental and 
Public Accountability 
Office of Env. Management (EM-11) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-5793 / fax: 586-1241 
martha.crosland@em.doe.gov

 
Carolyn Davis, Program Manager 
Environmental Technology Group 
DOE-Oak Ridge Operations/EM-93 
PO Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 
865-576-0418 
DavisCM@oro.doe.gov

 
Ann Dold, Manager 
INEEL Oversight Program 
900 N. Skyline, Suite C 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402 
208-528-2600 / fax: 528-2605 
adold@deq.state.id.us

 
Mary English, Ph.D. 
Research Leader 
Energy, Environment and 
Resources Center 
University of Tennessee 
600 Henley Street, Suite 311 
Knoxville, TN 37996-4134 
865-974-3825 
menglish@utkux.utcc.utk.edu

 
Mike Gardipe, Program Engineer 
USDOE/AL/ERD 
PO Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 
505-845-6022 / fax: 845-4239 
mgardipe@doeal.gov

 
Susan Gawarecki 
Oak Ridge Local Oversight Committee 

 
Robert Geller, Chief 
Federal Facilities Section 
Hazardous Waste Program 

 
Luther Gibson, Chair 
Oak Ridge Site Specific Advisory Board 
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mailto:martha.crosland@em.doe.gov
mailto:DavisCM@oro.doe.gov
mailto:adold@deq.state.id.us
mailto:menglish@utkux.utcc.utk.edu
mailto:mgardipe@doeal.gov


Missouri Dept. of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573-751-3907 / fax: 751-7869 
nrgellb@mail.dnr.state.mo.us

 
Michael Grainey, Deputy Director 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
503-378-5489 / fax: 373-7806 
michael.w.grainey@state.or.us

 
Gayla Gray, Environmental 
Project Manager 
Environmental Protection Dept. 
Seneca Nation of Indians 
1508 Route 438 
Irving, NY 14081 
716-532-0024 / fax: 532-0035 
gayla_gray@hotmail.com

 
Denise Griffin, STGWG Coordinator 
National Conference of 
State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-830-2200 / fax: 863-8003 
denise.griffin@ncsl.org

 
Pat Halsey 
DOE-Oak Ridge Operations/EM-92 
865-576-4025 

 
Reed Hodgin, Facilitator 
AlphaTRAC, Inc. 
8670 Wolff Court, Suite 120 
Westminster, CO 80030 
303-428-5670 / fax: 428-5930 
rhodgin@alphatrac.com

 
Dr. Carolyn Huntoon 
Assistant Secretary for 
Environmental Management (EM-1) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-7709 / fax: 586-7757 

 
Bert Langley 
Environmental Protection Division 
Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources 
7 Martin Luther King Drive, Room 643 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
404-656-6905 / fax: 657-7893 
bert_langley@mail.dnr.state.ga.us

 
Earl Leming 
Director of DOE Oversight 
Tennessee Dept. of 
Environment and Conservation 
761 Emory Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7072 
865-481-0995 / fax: 482-1835 
eleming@mail.state.tn.us

 
Brady Lester 
DOE-Oak Ridge Operations/EM-92 
865-576-8354 

 
Steven Livingstone, Special Assistant 
for Long-Term Stewardship 
Office of Environmental Mgt. 
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U.S. Dept. of Energy (EM-51) 
202-586-9874 
steven.livingstone@em.doe.gov

 
Aaron Miles Sr. 
Natural Resource Manager 
Environmental Restoration & 
Waste Management Program 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
208-843-7400 / fax: 843-7419 
2moon@nezperce.org

 
Dan Miller, National Association 
of Attorneys General 
Colorado Attorney General’s Office 
Natural Resources and Env. Section 
1525 Sherman Street, 5th Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5014 / fax: 866-3558 
dan.miller@state.co.us

 
Armand Minthorn 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla 
Indian Reservation (CTUIR) 
CTUIR Board of Trustees 
P.O. Box 638 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-276-3165 / fax: 276-3095 
ArmandMinthorn@ctuir.com

 
Johnny Moore 
DOE-Oak Ridge Operations/EM-92 
865-576-3536 

 
Dave Mosby 
Oak Ridge Site Specific Advisory Board 

 
Roger Mulder, Director 
Pantex Program 
State Energy Conservation Office 
P.O. Box 13047 / 200 E. 10th Street 
Austin, Texas 78711 
512-463-1866 / fax: 463-6178 
roger.mulder@cpa.state.tx.us

 
Norman Mulvenon 
Oak Ridge Local Oversight Committee 

 
Tracy Mustin, Director 
Office of Transportation 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-0671 / fax: 586-5256 
tracy.mustin@em.doe.gov

 
John Owsley, Assistant Director 
Tenn. Dept. of Env. & Conservation 
DOE Oversight Division 
761 Emory Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7072 

 
Ms. George Padilla 
Program Manager 
Navajo EPA 
PO Box 2946 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
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865-481-0995 / fax: 482-1835 
jowsley@mail.state.tn.us

520-871-6861 / fax: 871-7333 

 
Amy Rabinoff, Meetings Manager 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-830-2200 / 303-863-8003 
amy.rabinoff@ncsl.org

 
Bob Roddy 
Tennessee Emergency Mgt. Agency 

 
Ron Ross, Program Manager 
Nuclear & Hazardous Waste, 
Energy, Transportation 
Western Governors' Association 
1515 Cleveland Pl., Suite 200 
Denver, CO 80202-5114 
303-623-9378 / fax: 534-7309 
rross@westgov.org

 
Cheryl Runyon, Senior Fellow 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-830-2200 / fax: 863-8003 
cheryl.runyon@ncsl.org

 
Gregory Sahd, Tribal Liaison 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Carlsbad Field Office - WIPP 
PO Box 3090 
Carlsbad, NM 88221 
505-234-7352 / fax: 234-7025 
sahdg@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

 
Farok Sharif, Project Manager 
Central Characterization Project 
Westinghouse, Waste Isolation Div. 
WIPP 
PO Box 2078, GSA-211 
Carlsbad, NM 88221 
505-234-7376 / fax: 234-7056 
SharifF@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

 
Ralph Skinner 
DOE-Oak Ridge Operations/EM-92 
865-576-7403 

 
Andrew Szilagyi, Team Leader 
Environmental Restoration and 
D&D Office of Integ. & Disposition (EM-
20) 
Cloverleaf Bldg., 20400 Century Blvd. 
Germantown, MD 20874 
301-903-4278 / fax 903-4307 
Andrew.Szilagyi@em.doe.gov

 
Steve Tarlton 
Rocky Flats Oversight Unit 
Colorado Dept. of Public 
Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. 

 
Tuss Taylor, Program Manager 
DOE Oversight, Div. of Waste Mgt. 
Kentucky Dept. for Env. Protection 
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
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Denver, CO 80246-1530 
303-692-3423 / fax: 759-5355 
steve.tarlton@state.co.us

502-564-6716 / fax: 564-2705 
tuss.taylor@mail.state.ky.us

 
Lois Thompson (via conference call) 
Air, Water and Radiation Div. (EH-412) 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-9581 
lois.thompson@eh.doe.gov

 
Catherine Volk 
Office of Environmental 
Management (EM-11) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-5275 / fax: 586-0293 
catherine.volk@em.doe.gov

 
John Walker 
Bureau of Federal Facilities 
Nevada Div. of Env. Protection 
333 W. Nye Lane 
Carson City, NV 89706-0851 
775-687-4670, x 3027 / fax: 687-6396 
lujano@ix.netcom.com

 
Andrew Wallo III (via conference call) 
Director, Air, Water and Radiation Div. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy (EH-412) 
202-586-4996 
andrew.wallo@hq.doe.gov

 
Neil Weber, Director 
Dept. of Environmental 
and Cultural Preservation 
Pueblo de San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315A 
Santa Fe., NM 87501 
505-455-2273,x322 / fax: 455-1120 
nweber@trail.com

 
Justin Wilson 
Deputy to Governor for Policy 
Tennessee State Planning Office 
State Capitol, Suite G-7 
Nashville, TN 37243 
615-532-3404 / fax: 532-4644 
jwilson@mail.state.tn.us

 
Mike Wilson, Program Manager 
Nuclear Waste Program 
Department of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
360-407-7150 / 407-7151 
miwi461@ecy.gov

 
Tom Winston, Chief 
Southwest District Office 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
401 E. 5th Street 
Dayton, OH 45402-2911 
937-285-6016 / fax: 285-6249 
tom.winston@epa.state.oh.us

 
Thomas Wynn 
Native American Indian 
Program Manager 
DOE-Oak Ridge Operations/EM 
PO Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 

 
Diana Yupe, Tribal Anthropologist/ 
Cultural Resource Coordinator 
Heritage Tribal Office 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
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865-576-0630 
wynnth@oro.doe.gov

208-478-3706 / fax: 237-0797 
heto@poky.srv.net

 
Tom Zeilman, Assistant Attorney 
Yakama Nation Office of 
Legal Counsel 
PO Box 151, Fort Road 
Toppenish, WA 98948 
509-865-7268 / fax: 865-4713 
tzeilman@yakama.com
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